CHELSEA® Bulletin HY25-2230-M1/US
Effective: December 15, 2001
Supersedes: P410-230/231 Dated December 2000
Parker
Hydraulics
Brought to you by Pro Gear & Transmission courtesy of Parker Hannifin Chelsea PTO
For  parts or service call us Pro Gear & Transmission, Inc.
(877) 776-4600 or (407) 872-1901 parts@eprogear.com

Olive Branch, MS 38654  USA
Bulletin HY25-2230-M1/US
230 Model Number Designation
Power Take-Offs
230/231 Series
4
Case Dimensions
BASIC MODEL
230
MOUNTING TYPE
G = Allison 1000, 2000/2400
X = Standard Mounting
GEAR RATIO
A = 18/53 B = 15/34
D = 24/47 K = 29/42
Q = 34/37 U = No Ratio Gear
INPUT GEAR DESIGNATOR
LUBRICATION
X = No Lubrication
P = Pressure Lube
230 X K AK X – P 3 XD
OUTPUT TYPE
XD = 1.250" RD Std.Shaft
XK = S.A.E. “B” 2 or 4 Bolt
XP = S.A.E. “A” 2 Bolt
XR = CHELSEA Special*
XX = 1.250" Tapered**
XY = Special Pump Mount*
AF = S.A.E. “BB” 2 or 4 Bolt
RA = Rotatable S.A.E. “B” 2 Bolt*
RB = Rotatable S.A.E. “B” 4 Bolt*
ASSEMBLY ARRANGEMENT
3, 4, 5, 6
SHIFTER TYPE
A = Air Shift
P = 12 Volt Electric/Air w/o E.O.C.
Q = 24 Volt Electric/Air w/o E.O.C.
N = 12 Volt Electric/Air w/E.O.C.
J = 24 Volt Electric/Air w/E.O.C.
* Only available in 3 & 5 assembly arrangements
** Uses Spicer® 3-1-604 Companion Flange
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Chelsea Products Division
Olive Branch, MS 38654  USA
Bulletin HY25-2230-M1/US
231 Exploded View
Power Take-Offs
230/231 Series
5
32
29
3
3130
36/37
46
45
44
48
4 6
7 8
10
9

Olive Branch, MS 38654  USA
Bulletin HY25-2230-M1/US
231 Model Number Designation
Power Take-Offs
230/231 Series
8
BASIC MODEL
231
MOUNTING TYPE
G = Allison 1000, 2000/2400
M = 6 Bolt Adaptor Plate
GEAR RATIO
A = 18/53 B = 15/34
D = 24/47 K = 29/42
Q = 34/37
INPUT GEAR DESIGNATOR
LUBRICATION
X = No Lubrication
P = Pressure Lube
231 X K AK X – P 3 XD
OUTPUT TYPE
XD = 1.250" RD Std.Shaft
XK = S.A.E. “B” 2 or 4 Bolt
XP = S.A.E. “A” 2 Bolt
XR = CHELSEA Special*
XX = 1.250" Tapered**
XY = Special Pump Mount*
AF = S.A.E. “BB” 2 or 4 Bolt
RA = Rotatable S.A.E. “B” 2 Bolt*
RB = Rotatable S.A.E. “B” 4 Bolt*
ASSEMBLY ARRANGEMENT
3, 4, 5, 6
SHIFTER TYPE
A = Air Shift
P = 12 Volt Electric/Air w/o E.O.C.
Q = 24 Volt Electric/Air w/o E.O.C.
N = 12 Volt Electric/Air w/E.O.C.
J = 24 Volt Electric/Air w/E.O.C.
* Only available in 3 & 5 assembly arrangements
** Uses Spicer® 3-1-604 Companion Flange
Case Dimensions
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Chelsea Products Division
Olive Branch, MS 38654  USA
Bulletin HY25-2230-M1/US
230/231 Gear Chart
Power Take-Offs
230/231 Series
9
230*AAH 5-P-546 25 18 Spur 2-P-473 53